NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the City of Lebanon and the Lebanon Urban Renewal Agency, Linn County, State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024, will be held at the Santiam Travel Station Board Room, 750 S. 3rd Street, Lebanon, Oregon. The meeting will take place on the 17th day of May 2023 at 12:00 pm and if needed, a second meeting will be held on the 18th of May 2022 at 12:00 pm. The purpose of the meeting is to receive the City of Lebanon and Lebanon Urban Renewal Agency proposed budgets and comments from the public on said budgets.

During the meeting, a public hearing will be held at 12.00 p.m. to discuss the possible uses of the state revenue sharing funds.

A copy of the budget document will be available on the City's website on or after May 5, 2023. The budget may also be obtained by contacting Brandon Neish at brandon.neish@lebanonoregon.gov or by phone at (541) 258-4212.

This is a public meeting and hearing where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may comment on the budget or possible uses of the state revenue sharing funds. The following options are available for participation:

If you cannot attend the meeting, but wish to address the Budget Committee during the Public Hearings electronically, click

https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJwoduivqjsqH9zChaOe7RhQ3rF55rSu6Sr2 (May 17) or https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJlod-2hqz8tG9DldNKU8dX0h0tLnlBYL5Wq (May 18 if needed) to register in advance for the meeting. You will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting. Attendees will need to register to receive the link to the meeting. Please register ONLY if you wish to address the Budget Committee. You will be called in the order received. If you want to watch or listen to the meeting, please click this link to do so on YouTube on May 17:

https://youtube.com/live/xdPfLRhCunU?feature=share and May 18 (if needed): https://youtube.com/live/h-e4RRMhS3E?feature=share

This notice can be viewed on the City's website at www.ci.lebanon.or.us.